

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3347 OF 2025

Premal Manohar Walhe and Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Rahil R. Kazi

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 14, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Time to carry out amendment is extended by two weeks.
3. Once amendment is carried out, post the matter for further consideration on 04.03.2026.
4. In case of failure to carry out amendment within stipulated period, application shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)